FM-1500 Rev. A www.PorterInstrument.com/Silhouette
22JAN2024
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Porter
245 Township Line Road
Hatfield, PA 19440
Office 215-723-4000
Silhouette™ Disposable Breathing

7. Warranty........................................................................................................................................18
3
1. Device Information
1.1. Intended Use
The Silhouette Breathing Circuit, second generation, (referred to as Silhouette Breathing Circuit)
is intended to deliver a mixture of nitrous oxide and oxygen gases to a patient through an
inhalation route and to scavenge waste analgesic gas through an exhalation route.
1.2. Models and Packages
The Silhouette Breathing Circuit is available in four nasal hood sizes with various package
quantities (described below). All instructions and information are the same for all models unless
specified otherwise.
Part Numbers  Part Description
SIL-ADPT-PKG Silhouette Breathing Circuit, Accessory Package
SIL-SIZER-4 Silhouette Sizers
SIL2-RETRO-PKG Silhouette Retrofit Package
SIL2-LG-12 Silhouette Large 12 pk
SIL2-LG-144 Silhouette Large 144 pk
SIL2-LG-24 Silhouette Large 24 pk
SIL2-MED-12 Silhouette Medium 12 pk
SIL2-MED-144 Silhouette Medium 144 pk
SIL2-MED-24 Silhouette Medium 24 pk
SIL2-PEDO-12 Silhouette Pediatric 12 pk
SIL2-PEDO-144 Silhouette Pediatric 144 pk
SIL2-PEDO-24 Silhouette Pediatric 24 pk
SIL2-SM-12 Silhouette Small 12 pack
SIL2-SM-144 Silhouette Small 144 pk
SIL2-SM-24 Silhouette Small 24 pk
SIL2-VAR-4X3 Silhouette Variety 12 pk
SIL2-CAPNO Capnography Barb, 25 pk
SIL-VAC Silhouette Vacuum Block Adjuster
4